
THE NEW TANNER THURSDAY, JANUARY 21, 2010 8

 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the Supply 
and Delivery of Aggregate – Bruce to 
Milton – As and when required for a period of 
up to 3 years in Ontario Canada, all in 
accordance with Hydro One's Request for 
Tender. Should the project be delayed or not 
approved, these contracts will be cancelled or 
redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000089193 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Friday, February 12, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
Tender closes Tuesday, February 23, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

 
 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the supply of 
Corrugated Galvanized Culverts for Bruce to 
Milton Project – As and when required for a 
period of up to 3 years in Ontario Canada, all in 
accordance with Hydro One's Request for 
Tender. Should the project be delayed or not 
approved, these contracts will be cancelled or 
redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000083836 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Monday, February 8, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
Tender closes Monday, February 15, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the Supply of 
Earth Moving Equipment – Bruce to Milton 
– As and when required for a period of up to 3 
years in Ontario Canada, all in accordance with 
Hydro One's Request for Tender. Should the 
project be delayed or not approved, these 
contracts will be cancelled or redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000083819 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Friday, February 12, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
Tender closes Tuesday, February 23, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

Town Digest
Halton appointments

Congrats to Regional/Acton Councillor Clark Som-
erville who was acclaimed to another term as chair 
of Halton’s health and social services committee. He 
will also sit on the budget review committee.

Congrats as well to Regional/Georgetown Coun-
cillor Jane Fogal who was unchallenged and again 
will be vice-chair of the administration and finance 
committee. She will also sit on the interview com-
mittee and the budget review committee. 

Halton benchmarks
Halton has the highest violent crime clearance rate 

of any Ontario municipality in the 2008 perform-
ance benchmarking report that measures, shares and 
compares performances of Ontario municipalities to 
improve service delivery.

Staff said that overall, Halton compares favourably 

for the measures reported in the Ontario Municipal-
ity Benchmarking Iniative (OMBI). Some of the 
findings include:

• Halton’s book value – gross fixed income yield 
– is 4. 4 per cent, higher than the OMBI median of 
4.1 per cent

• The legal services cost per $1,000 of expendi-
ture was $4.18 compared with the OMBI median 
of $2.91 

• Halton has 175 police staff per 100,000 popula-
tion compared with 211 for the OMBI median

• 73 per cent of Halton’s paved lane kilometres are 
rated good to very good compared to 64 per cent for 

the OMBI median
•Halton collects 1.23 tonnes of household waste 

compared to the OMBI median of 0.94 tonnes
• Halton has 176 regulated child care spaces – 

(10 per cent of them subsidized) compared with 
the OMBI median of 147 (with 21 per cent subsid-
ized)

• In Halton 10 per cent of children under 12 are 
from low-income families compared to the OMBI 
median of 16 per cent

• 951 people per 100,000 households are on social 
assistance on compared with 3,678 for the OMBI 
median – Halton historically has had the lowest or 
one of the lowest number of cases of people social 
assistance – staff said the number is influenced by 
predominately favourable demographic, social and 
economic conditions.


